STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

Monadnock Association of Principals and Supervisors
ahd
Monadnock Regional School District

Case No. E-0094-1
Decision No. 2013-247

Order re: Voluntary Surrender of Certification

| On November 20, 2013 thé Monadnock Association of Principals and Supervisbrs
(MAPS) submitted a filing Wlth the Public Employee Labor Relations Board surrendering the
céﬂiﬁcation referenced in PELRB Decisién No. 2010-118 (June 22, 2010). The .MAPS’
surrender of its certification is épproved effective. Decéﬁlber 2,2013. Pursuant to NH Admin.
‘ Rﬁle Pub 301.03 () MAPS shall hax-/e no further responsibilities under ariy collective bargaining

agreement or under those provisions of RSA 273-A giving it authority to bargain collectively and

the terms of ayexis ing collective bargaining agreement'are void as of December 2, 2013.
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. Inersoll, Jed.
rector/Presiding Officer

Date: /

Distribution: See Attached 'S_ervice List



Service List — Monadnock Association of Principals and Supervisors, Case No. E-0094-1

Melissa Suarez, Principal — msuarez@mrsd.org

Adrienne Noel, Principal — anoel@mrsd.org

Audrey Salzmann, Principal — asalzmann@mrsd.org

Linda Kalloger, Principal — LKalloger@mrsd.org

Lynn Carey, Principal — LCarey@mrsd.org

Jed Butterfield, Principal — jbutterfield@mrsd.org

Kathy Shanks, Title 1 Services Coordinator/Manager — kshank@mrsd.org

Tom Walsh, Food Service/Nutritional Director — TWalsh@mrsd.org -

Dr. Leo Corriveau, Superintendent — lcorriveau@mrsd.org




